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CHERIFF'S SALE - COSTS SHEET

COLUMBIA |COUNTY FARMERS NATIOHAL VS, ANDREN P. RUTHERFORD
BANK —
NO, 1 of 1991 E.D. NO, 935 of 1990 J.D, DATE OF SALE_ March 14,1991
: 10:00 A.M,
DOckeT & LEvY $ 1400
SERVICE I8 o
HATLING 2] 1D
DVERTISING,| SALE BiLLs & NEWSPAPERS 7 00
OSTING HANDBILLS 14 60
11LEAGE I 2. 00
CRYING/ADJOURN OF SALE YY)
SHERIFF's DEED 10 o
DISTRIBUTION ~ 7 te
OTHER Clopies 20 ATI 3 o6 A
TéTAL. 1 ] ] | | 1 1 ] [ ] ] 1 ] $ p 5 !. _!0
PRESS EBTERFRISE, INC., $ /98, 5¢
HENRIE PRINTING
SOLICITOR'S |SERVICES S50 ¢
—[OTAL [ 1] [ ] [ ] 1 1 ] [ ] [ ] 1 ] | ] $ 9‘/8-\_{
PROTHONOTARY: L1ens LisT $ .
DEED NOTARIZATION N~
OTHER N
; TOTAL « v v v v v v v 0 0 08
RecorDER OF (DEEDS:  COPYWORK - $ D e
g DEED ; N
| OTHER =
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SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE
FINAL COST SHEET

COLUMBTA _COUNTY FARMERS NATTONAL ¥S ANDREW_P. RUTHERFORD
BANK
NO. 1 of 1991 E.D. NC. 935 of 1990 J.D.

DATE OF SALE: March 14, 1991 10:00 A.M.

BID PRICE ( INCLUDES COSTS ) $ 2 Ye3 57
POUNDAGE 2% BID PRICE $ 5§ 87
TRANSFER TAX 2% BID PRICE $
MISC. COSTS $
TOTAL NEEDED TO PURCHASE s D92 89

PURCHASER(S) : SRR
ADDRESS :
NAME(S) ofe DEED:
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S) :

AMOUNT RECEIVED BY SHERIFF FROM PURCHASER(S) :
? TOTAL DUE $ 292 8%

LESS DEPOSIT $ AOO.O0
DOWN PAYMENT $

‘ AMOUNT DUE IN .
fae A o)

- EIGHT DAYS ¥




HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

PHONE {COURT HOUSE - P, O. BOX 380 4 IOUR PHONF
(7177 784-1991 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717} 783-6300

March 26, 1991
Mr, Bruce "Tim" Bitner
Tax Collector Locust Township
RD#f3 Box 161 D
Catawissa, Pa. 17820

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is CK#2513 in the amount of $248,26, which represents
payment for the owed 1991 Tax's, This payment is the results of
the Sheriff's Sale on the property of Andrew Rutherford in
Slabtown.

ff vou have any questions, please contact us,

J. 0
Deputy Sheriff



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PIIOMNF COURT HOUSE - P, O, ROX 380 24 HENIR FIIOINT
T 7Th4-1991 BRLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {(717) 784 RN

March 26, 1991
Press Enterprise

P.0O.Box 745
Bloomsburg,Pa, 17815

Dear Sir:

Enclosed ig CK#2511 in the amount: of $198,56, which represents
payment for the advertisng of the Sheriff's Sale No. 1 of 1991 E.D.,
CCFB Vs Andrew Rutherford.

If you have any cuestions, please contact us,

Sinc%rely;kl:;zg;{

J.H Dény
Deputy " Sheriff



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

IR o HINUSE L P, O, TOY 300 WYMo T
el I R DS | Lo sMERURG, PA 17815 (717} 7804 0

March 26, 1991
Mr. Michael Irey, Solicitor
38 W, 3rd St.,
Bloomsburg,Pa. 17815

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is CK#2516 in the amount of $50,00, which represents
payment for the Sheriff's Sale No, 1 eof 1991 RE.D., CCTFB vs Rutherford.

If you have any questions, please contact us.

j ———
J.Hi Dent
Deputy Sheriff
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENRHSYLYANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
POST OFFICE BOX 8910
HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8910

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for Instructions

" RECORDER'S USE ONLY

I Date Racorded

Srate Fax Paid

Book Number

Fage Nomhber

Complete eoch section ond Fils in duplicate with Recorder of Deads when {1] the full consideration is not set forth in the dead, {2) whan the deed is
without consideration, or by gift, or (3] a tox exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax
bated on: (1} family relationship or {2} public utility easement. If more spacs is needad, attach additional sheet(s].

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

MName

Harry A, Roadarmel Sheriff

Strast Addrecs

Telaphona Number:

AreaCode{ 717) 786-1991
City State Zip Code

P.0D. Box 330 Court House, Bloomsburg, FPennsylvania 17815

B TRANSFER DATA e

Grantor (sjfLessor{s}
Harry A, Roadamel Sheriff

Strest Address

P.O. Box 380 Court House
City Stale

Dots of Acceptance of Document

[Grontes(s)/Lastaals)

Columbia County_Farmers National Bank
Straat Address

232 Fast Street
City

Zip Code State Zip Code

Bloomsburg Pennsylvania 17315 Bloomsburg Pennsylvania 17815
C PROPERTY LOCATION ‘

Street Address City, Township, Borough

Slabtown e Locust Township L
County School District Tax Parcel Number
Columbia Southern 20~04A-23-1

D VALUATION DATA

1. Actval Cosh Considsration

2. Other Consideration
+

5. Common Leval Ratio Factor

x 14,08

3. Totat Consideration

6. Fair Marke! Value

575,891.,20

4. County Assassed Value

$5390
E EXEMPTION DATA

ta, Amount of Exemption Claimed b, Parcantage of Interest Conveyed
100% 100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

L1 Wilt or intestate succession ___ ..
{Mome of Decedant)

L]

T T {Estate Fim Nomber)
Transfer to Industriol Development Agency.

Trensfer Yo Agent or Straw Party. {Attoch copy of agencyfsiraw party ogreemenm).

Transter between principal and agent. {Attach copy of agencyistraw trust agreement}. Tax paid prior deed $

Transfars to the Cammonwealth, the United States, and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation. {Attach
copy of resolution).

Tronsfer from merlgagor to a holder of a mortgoge in default. Mortgage Book Number 428 . Page Numbear 652 .
Corrective deed [Attach copy of the prior deed).

Swatutory Corporate Consolidation, Merger or Division. [Attach copy af articles).

L ae

Other {Please explain exemption claimed, if other thon listed above) .

Under penolties of faw, 1 declare that L have examined this Statament, including accompanying information, ond to the best of my knowledge
and baelief, it is true, correct ond complote.

Fﬂnnfuu of Correspondant or Responsible Party

Harry A. RoadarmelQ\muwgl\le&mm&Bm o

(SEE REVERSE)

Date

3/26/9%Y




SHERIFF'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO, 1 OF 1991 E.D. ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT
OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC
SALE, BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE
SHERIFF'S OFFICE, COURT HOUSE, BLOGMSBURG, PENNSYLVANTA, COLUMBIA COUNTY, ON

THURSDAY MARCH 14, 1991
10:00 AM.

IN THE FOREWOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE DESCRIB-
ED 10TS, PIECES, OR PARCELS OF LAND:

ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel or tract of land situate in Locust Township, Colimbia
Coumty, Pemnsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an ivon pin at the point of intersection of the center line of the
State Higlway leading from Catawissa to Newlin with the center line of the public
road leading to Mill Grove, and ruming thence by the center line of said State
Higlway, north 22 degrees 30 minutes west, 110 feet 8 inches to an iron pin:

THENCE diverging from said Higlway and by line of lands of Joseph Slania, north
83 degrees east, 188 feet to a post:

THENCE by line of same, south 9 degrees 30 minutes east, 101.5 feet to an iron
pin in the center line of the public road leading to Mill Grove:

THENCE by the center line of said public road, south 81 degtées 30 minutes west,
164 feet to the iron pin at the point of intersection of the State Higlway lead-
ing from Catawissa to Newlin, the place of BEGINNING,

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff
will within thirty (30) days thereafter file a schedule of distribution in his
office, where the same will be available for inspection and the distribution will
be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within
ten (10) days thereafter.

SELIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMFRS NATTONAL
BANK, against ANDREW P, RUTHERFORD, and will be sold by:

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10%) percent cash or certified check TIME OF SALE, Balance
cash or certified check within eight (8) days after Sale.

Said premises to be sold by the Sheriff of Colurbia County,
HARRY A. ROADARMEL, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County
ALVIN J. LUSCHAS, Esquire
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1LIFH CERTIFICATE

DAYE  1/21/91 ...

T™his §s to certify that according to our records, Lhe
tax llenn in the Tax Clatm Bureau apainsk the property
11ated below, ns of December 31, 19 89, in_Locust Township

Arn ag follows:

Duner or Reputed Uwner: _RU_therfOY_d_,__ﬁﬂ_d_tgkL_ (9-88)

Former Owner: S_lLCOVlCS_!_ Dellﬂ/ Kdasmer , Ann Marie
Parveel o, 20-04A-23-1

heseription 95X165 AV. _

YEAR  Coudky  TAX DISIRILY sclivol,  TOTAL
TCB FEE 17.00
TOTAL 1,056.12

thie above [lpures represent the amounts due during the month

of . April i 19 91

Requested by:“wﬂgfgy;ﬁl_gggggrmel, Jr,

Feoe: ‘$__5 .00

\;::>,/ COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BURFAU

i?hqﬁha"“j%// _:i;:;kan;vo beii:a .

Direclor J _

1990 Real Estate Taxes will be returned with pend

(xe 1t
etc, eff. 2/1/91. Call for payoff after this

y, interest,
date.

7147/
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HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

SIHERITF OF CUI.UMBIA COUNTY

PHONME COURT HOUSE - P, ©). BOX 380 25 THOUR PINME
1717) 784-10101 RIOOMSTURG, FPA 17815 (717) 784-6301
February 11, 1991
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Mr, Alvin J. Luschas, Esquire OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
238 Market St., OF PENNA.
P.0. Box 539 ‘
Bloomsburg,Pa, 17815 vs. 1 of 1991 E.D.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
{MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE}
POSTING OF PROPERTY
Monday February 11, 1991 POSTED A COPY OF THE SIERIFF'S SALE BILL

ON THE PROPERIY OF Andrew P, Rutherford

COLYMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY

SHERIFF JH. Dent .

Hote: A copy of the Sale Bill was also o
posted within the Sheriff's Office SO ANSMERS:

and Lobby of the Court House. f
_ JA,

DEPUTY SHERIFF

SHERIFF, HARRY A. RUJ\DARMEL JR,

SHORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THES /. F

DAY OF JMM ._h{é?/
TAMI B. Kfinr piaTONO | ARY

COLUMBIA COUNTY
PROTH. & CLK. OF SEV. COURTS
MY COMM. L 1st MON. JAN. 1, 1993




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

January 28, 1991

EANEST D. PRCATE, Jr Reply To:
ATTORNEY GENERAIL i5th Floor
Strawberry Square
4th & Walnut Streets
Harrisburg, PA 17120
(717) 787-3646

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr., Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse

P.0O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Sheriff Roadarmel:

A review of the records of the Financial Enforcement Section,
Office of Attorney General, reveals no open claims against
Ccarl A. Shaner, Helen S. Shaner, Andrew P. Rutherford, Columbia
House, Inc., Warren L. Baughman, Jr., Doris Baughman, Mark D. Frey
and Kathy A. Frey.

Very truly yours,

T as C. Ze%‘

Deputy Attorney General
Financial Enforcement Section

TCZ/kE



HARRY A: ROADARMEL, JR.

sHERIFE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURt HOUSE « . O, ROX 380 24 [OUR MIONF
1747 784.40991 ] BLOOMABURG, PA 17014 717} 784-6300

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Of COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNA., -

NO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION

SERVICE ON Andrew P. Rutherford

ON Japuary 1991 AY . A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY
OF THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION, A TRUE COPY OF THE NOTICE OF SHEREFF'S SALE IN
REAL ESTATE AND A OOPY OF THE THE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY WAS SERVED ON

Andrew.P. Rutherford AT 66 Line Rd., lolmdel, New Jersey 07733
gy DEPUTY SHERIFF . 1. H, Dent

SEFWICE WAS MADE BY HANDING THE SAID WRIT OF EXECUTION AND NOYICE OF SHERIFF'S

SALE IN REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION TO

50 ANSHER§ [{M

J H
DEPUTY SHERIFF

Certified Mail

SHORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
tHis A el | SHERLFF

DAY OF _ ooy 199/

TAM1 B, KLINE, PROTHONOTARY
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

(Ul yp bt GO Dt




SHERIFF'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 1 OF 1991 E.D., ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT
OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC
SALE, BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY 10O THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE
SHERTFF'S OFFICE, COURT HOUSE, BLOGMSRURG, PENNSYLVANIA, COLUMBIA COUNTY, ON

THURSDAY MARCH 14, 1991
10:00 AM,

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALl THE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE DESCRIB-
ED LOTS, PIECES, OR PARCELS OF LAND:

ALL 'THAT CERTAIN parcel or tract of land situate in Locust Township, Columbia
County, Pemnsylvania, boiumded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin at the point of intersection of the center line of the
State Highway leading from Catawissa to Newlin with the center line of the public
road leading to Mill Grove, and mmming thence by the center line of said State
Highway, north 22 degrees 30 minutes west, 110 feet 8 inches to an iron pin:

THENCE diverging from said Highway and by line of lands of Joseph Slania, north
83 degrees east, 188 feet to a post:

THENCE by line of same, south 9 degrees 30 minutes east, 101.5 feet to an iron
pin in the center line of the public road leading to liill Grove:

THENCE by the center line of said public road, south 81 degrées 30 minutes west,
164 feet to the iron pin at the point of intersection of the State Highway lead-
ing from Catawissa to Newlin, the place of BEGINNING.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff
will within thirty (30) days thereafter file a schedule of distribution in his
office, where the same will be available for inspection and the distribution will
be made in accordance with the schedule umless exceptions are filed thereto within
ten (10) days thereafter.

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of COLIMBIA COUNTY FARMERS NATIOWAL
BANK, against ANDREW P, RUTHERFORD, and will be sold by:

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10%) percent cash or certified check TIME OF SALE, Balance
cash or certified check within eight (8) days after Sale.

Said premises to be sold by the Sheriff of Colubia Coumty.
HARRY A, ROADARMEL, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County
ALVIN J, LUSCHAS, Esquire



MORTGAGE
TIIS MORTGAGE, dated ... Moy, Tp ., 9. ... KQis verween you,  Andrmw. Po Butharferd.....................
i e residing ot B D1, Rex 60, .Catawlzen,. Penna...........

L Whe person or peesons signing a5 " Morigagor® below, and us,

Flrat Hational Bank of Rerwick L the “Marigapee.”

MORTGAGED PREMISES: You morigage, grant and convey to us the premises located a

Catawl
i‘y,'\"'lun pality

A legal deseriptinn of 1he Premises is contained in the deed by which you acquired the Premises, which is recnrded af the
('_‘oumy Difice forthe Recording af Deeds, in Deed Back L, 41 6 JR A £ AT ) 20 - 923 o1, [ if checked, ow the reverse side, The
Premises includes il buitdings ond ather improvements now or laiee on the Premises and any rlglns o incerests which derive Iram your ownership, use ar

possessian al the Frenises.

LOAN: The moclgage will sccure our loaik ta . The Flras Hatlemel Rank of Rerwiek . ... ..o

{whether one or more persons ealled the Rorrower™), in the prineipal ameamt of $, 30, D00, 00 plus interest and eosts, all ab which the Borower must
repay arcnrdmg inanate ar dbr:tnltl]l ithe “Moleydaled Lhe same date as lhls nwngwgc ‘This morlgﬂgc will also secnes the pcl!nrm'zm:: of all of Rarrewer’s
pramises in the Node, all of your promises in this mengage, and any , renewals, amend 15 o olher lilications of the Mote,

DWNERSHIM You are the sole owner(s}) ol 1he Premises. You have the legad ligln o mortgage il to us,

TAXES: Youwill pavall reaiestate tases, assessments, water cliscges and sewer rents relating (0 the Preaises wien they recame due, ¥ou will not claim any eredit
an, or make dedoection from, the loan because you pay these 1axes and charges, You will provide ug with prool ol payment upoon reguest.
MAINTENANCE: You will roaintain the buildingish on the Fiemises in good eondition, You will nat make majop chisnges in the builiting(s) except Tor noimal
repnire, You will nat tear the haibding(s) dawn without first geiling oue consent. Yo will aot ose the 'remises illegally or fer hire.

ENSUHRANCE: You will keep the buildinggs) on the Premises inswred ot all times against lass hy lire, Baod and any olher hasards we may specily. ¥ou may choose
the ingarance campany, bal your cheice is subject Lo ourreasanable wppraval. 1he pelicics muse Be for at feast the smonmis and the time perinds that we specify,
You will deliver Lo as wpun s tequest Lhe policics or other proof of the insarance. The palicies must name vy as hess-payee. This means than we will receive
payment anall inswrance claims, o the cxtent af our interest under this mogage, belere you, TLawst also povide that we be given not lrss than 0 days” priae
weitte i neniee ol aoy canecllziion or reduclion in coverage, for amy rerson, Unon request, yoeshall deliver the pabicies, centificates or ol her evidence of insurance
1aus, Inthe event of loss ardamage wole Prenises, you will immediately nolify us in wrining and file a proofaf foss with dheipsurer. We mny file a proof ol luss on
your lehalf il you fail or refuse 1o doso, We may alsa sign your naroe ta any check, doalt aratben noden fos The payioent ol insicance procecds in the event of loss or
damage Lo the Prembses, || we ceceive pavinent of aclaim, we witl permit youto use the nianey ta repair the dumape, but only il we reasonably belicve Lhe insurares
proceeds are adequate for this purpose. Other wise, we will use the money 1o ceduce what e Boreower owes on he Nate,

SECURITY INTEREST: ¥au will join with us in signing wed filing docunients anl, at youe experte, moduing whalever we believe is necessary to perfect and
conlinue prilecied our seoveity imerest in Lhe Foemises.

YOUR AUTHORITY T US: o yau lail Lo perlann your oiigations under this mostgage, we may, if we cheose, perform your ehligintions aml pay suchcosts and
expentes We will adl the amonnis we advance to the sums the Morrawer pwes on the Nate, on which we impose inleest ns provided in the Nate. I yau [ail i
honar yeur prormises Lo mainlatn insurance incllcet, octo pay filing foes, 1axes or the cosls necessiry 4 keep Lhe Premisesin good eondition and repaie, we may, if
we chnase, mlvance any sums you promise o pay and ablain ceplocement inserance. However any replacement insurance we gbiuin to cover luss o damage (0 the
Fremises niay e limited tnan omowent nes greater than whiat e Bonower owes on the Mote. Any amonnd we slvance tn yaur belall will be added go the batanee
ol the Nowe on which we impose Finance Charges a1 the Annual Pereentuge Rare al thie Mote, Cau payments on your behall will net cuce your failare 1o perfarme
yerur proanises in Uhis v ipage.

SALE OF PREMISES: You will nan sell, transfer ownership, mongape or etlicrwize dispose of the Premizes, in whale or io part, willuwt due prior written
comsend
INST 10Nz You will permit us 1o inspect the Premises At any reasonable dime.

NOLOSS OF RIGLTS: The Nole andd Lhis maostpagemay be negotinted o nssignal by ns without releasing any of you or the Premises. We oy add orrelesse any
persan or prapecty abligiied under the Noate and this mas geage without esing our ights Bnihe Fremi:
DEFAULT: A defauit under the Nare s adefanlt under 1his morvgape. In acldition, yonr tailuee G perds
martgage on the Premises is a delaull vnder this mordgape. 3 any delaull ovcues, we o lrrlfnll‘dnSL upun this rl!nrlL
iremises o be soldas provided by law, tn acderto pay ol whanhe Barrewer owys o the Note, 17 the money we receive lrom the sale s aod cnoughto pay all what
the Horrawer owes, you will not owe us the diflerence unless you also signed the Node a5 a lnreower Inaddivion, we may (i} enter on and tuke pussession of the
Puemises:tiid lense and collect vhe rental paynaents, including vverdue rental payme s, directly Togan fenaers; (6 munaee the Premises: apd fivksign, cancel and
change leases. We nay apply aoy pait of the rental payments (o pay tazes. 1he costs el cnllesting rental paymems and af managing the Premises and 1o reduce any
amowits ewing under the Nole and nnder this morigage, o any areler that we cligose,

WAIVERS: Hwedecluce a dedaull vndes vhis mentguge, you swaive your rights arising uader all apparaisement, stay and exemption liws, These rights may (i he far
your beoelal on relied; (iHlimin the amount you owe as Lo Lhe proceeds of the sale of the 1 remises: (i) exemptthe Premises, or part of the proceeds ol ns sale, Jrom
attachment, fevy or sale under execution; or (iv) provide Tor a stay af execution ar otlwer pracess.

BINITIMN T1:Untitthe Hareower las paidd the Note in Tull, the provisians ol this meongage will e binding on yow and all fisgree awneres and tenants o the
Fezanises. "I his moulgd[—c is [or our henelit and lor the henefiv of anyone 1o whom we may wsaprot Upos papien e Golad adl that the Bosreswer owes us, Lhis
morigage ikd our nights in ihe Premnise Ihenl,

GEMNERALDWe cian waive or debay cnforcing any af e righis under this mortgage witlhioul lasing them. Any waiver by us of any provision of this morigage will
ned be o waiver of Lhat ar any ather provision wn any other secasion.

5.
m yenr obligations in this neet tgage oF under 3y oher
s This means thal we can arrange for the

0, 0 T T {SKEAL}
Martgagor

(SFAL) R LY B

Maortgagnr Mortgagar

AAMNSSSITMER TORE A 1Y (Rev. (73T N e ANCDINSLIMER SERWIT INC
B og ik 652
. wonr



DESCRIPTION CEPREMISES
{Insert specific description of Tremises, i necessary.)
s

ALLTHAT CERTAIN L :
THIS MORTCACE shall be UNDER AND SUBJECT 4w the gemera] previsiens,
‘ewvenanis, senditiens mnd sbligatisns eextaised 1n a stipnlatien of
goneral martgage provisiens whieh are lucsrperated by reference herels
and whieh are recerded ix the Office of the Recerder ef Dseds of Calumbia
County, Pemmuylvenmia ia Hertgage bmak £8, page 11,

Rec in Columbia Co

Rec Bk 428 pg 652 E"_‘
May 10, 1989 4, .- -
= Jaam —

; ; KR 4 ]

: . wn

9
COMMONWEALTIT GF PENNSYLVANIA H -‘.
H RE_ E.D:'

COUNTY (41 .. G.I“.bia ........................ H
1 .......... day of _.oo.. H.I .............. 19.!9..,. helwre me, a MNuotary Public of the

e e Amdrev P. Hutberferd
; 2] ') y PRESS 1 b appeared L L e e et s e e e
L:&ﬁ'eﬁ 'l‘!,h_l,?l;lﬂ'lé_{frfn‘s’t}Ilf-sl).llmlllcd i sl who exceated the within mertgage, and theieupon bl shef they acknawied ged thai befshe/they signed,

m-ﬂ&ihq_&qa}[ﬂlswt:uy acl and deed, Tor the wses and purpases eaprassetl in the inoplrage.
Fichard Lae Hollowny, Nolary Public Aﬂ 2 —~
Bk Bz, Coluntia Couny A St A8 TGP T
o 1%

. My Ggmission Explros Ot 31, 1232 f\l'{;l;.'r;ll’ﬁll.rii Enlisylvani

...................... Cenlmblm....coooooennoo RE03 L

Counly Lip Code
Signuature .2/2/';‘% ' ; (/ ?2& ..............
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1:42pm .

Sept. 22, 1988
Ree in Columbia Co
Ree Bk 416 pg 924

ualy [ Pesft
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MORTGAGE

THISMORTGAGE {Security Instrumeni”™) is given on
B . The murrgagnr is .. ANDREW. i)

(“Dotrower™}. This Security Instrunent is given (o .| . UNTY
. whichis urgdnucd and existing )

and wlmsc 'lddr(_'is 1 ST TPUPRTTPRTT
sylyania 1785

under the laws of . L0eE.. United.States. of America
L COLUMBEA COUNTY. TARMERS MATIRNA

Bormwer awes Lender the p prineipal sum of . SIETY [IGH‘EE BI%SUBAND
“n.T Dallars (U5, S

. (“I.ender"),

..} This debt is evidenced by Borrower's nole
datc: the sate date as this Securily Instrument ("Note™), wlyéh pravides for monthly p'lymentr. wilh the full debt, il not
20

paid earlier, due and payable on ...... 38RLember. . . This Security Instrument
secures o fender: {a} the erayment of the debt eurlcnccd 5% lhe. Nole w1|h mtuml and aII renewals, extensions and
modifications; (b} the puyment of all other sums, with interest, sdvanced under paragraph 7 1o protect the sccurity of this
Securily Instrument; and () the performance of Borrower's covenanls and agreements under this Security Insirument and
the Nale. For this purpose, Rorrower docs hercby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender the following described property
locatedin ... 3 1ips Lolumbia.... .. . County, Pennsylvania:
parcel or tract of land situate in Locust Townshlp, Co]umé1a County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGIMNING at an iven pin at the point of intersection of the center 1ine of the State
Highway leading from Catawissa to Mewlin with Lhe center line of the public read Teading
to Mill Grove, and running

THEMCE by the center line of said State Highway, north 22 degrees 30 minutes west, 110
Feel 8 inches to an fron pin;

THENCE diverging from said Highway and by 1ine of lands of Joseph Slania, north 83
degrees east, 188 feet to a past;

THEMCE by line of same, south 9 degrees 30 minutes east, 101.5 feet to an iren pin
in the center line of the public road leading to Mill Grove;

THLHCE by the center line of said public road, south 81 degrees 30 minutes west,

164 feet to the iron pin at the point of intersection of the State Highway leading from
Catawissa to Newlin, the place of beginning.

BEING the same premises which Ann Marie Kasmer granted and conveyed to Andrew P.
Rutherford, by deed bearing even date herewith and about to be herewith recorded.

which has theaddress of . Re Dy At AW S S a ettty
[Steeel]) [Cikyy

Pennsylvania [21?820 (" Property Address™);
o Ceale]

ToGETHER WITIE all the improvements now or hercafter erected on the property, and all easements, riglits,
appurienances, renls, royabtics, mineral, ol and gas rights and profits, water rights and stock amd all istures now or
hereafter a part af the propeity. All replacements and adaditions shall also be covercd by this Secwity Instrument. Allof the
Totegaing is relerred 1o in this Security Instrument as the “Property.™

BorrRowER COVENANTS that Borrower is Jawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the ght to
tortgage, grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record.
DBorcower warrants and will defend generally the tile to the Property agsinst all claims and demands, subject o any
encumbrances of recard.

THIS SECURITY TNSIRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national use and nem-uniform coverants with
limited vaiiations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform securily instrument covering real praperty.
924

gy ALH

PENMSYLVYAMIA. Sinzic Family—FHMAFILME UHIFORM INSTRUMENT (ARICENSUIMT R FORM PA B 3037 12783




. MUSTABLE RATE LOAN RIL R

NOTICE: TTIF SECURIT Y INSTRUMENT SECURES A NOTE WU CONTAINS
A PROYISION ALLOWING FORR CHANGES IN TIHE INTEREST RATT. IN-
CREASES IN THE INFERESYT RATE WILL RESULT IN FUGHER PAYMENIS,
DECREASES IN THE INTEREST RATE WILL RESULT IN LOWER PAYMENTS.
This Rider is made this 2 znd daval ... SF prem 1?? Lo, 88 ., and s incorporated into and shall
be deemed to amend and supplement the Moripage, Decd of Trust, or Deed 1o Secure Debt (the “*Sceurity Instiu-
ment'") of the sume date given by the undersigaed {the **Borrower™} to secure Borrower's Notelo oo

(the “[.endcr"]) of the same date (the “Note™) and covering the Fm' ity described in the Secarity Instrument and
locatedat .. R 1, Bex 00, Catawldsa, Pa. = LIB20

Propeety Adifress

Muodifications. In addition 1o the vovenams and agreements made in the Sccurily Instrument, Rorrower and
Lender further covenant and apree as lollows:

2Znd,, day of the month beginning on ... ... September 221991 | aud on thal day of the month cvery
L36. months thereafter.
Changes in (he interest rate are guverned by changes inan interest rate index called the “Index™. The Index is the:
[eThee & aree bk ta incivare tnefex |
(1 L}* “Contract Interest Rate, Purchase of Previously Ocvenpied Heomes, National Average for all Major

[Check ome box te wedicare whether fhere is ony moximtet fienit on changes in the pticresf rie an fach Change fYatr; if ne box ix checked there witl
b o maximum lienit or Changes, ]

(1) [J There is no maximum limit on changes in the interest tate al any Change Dale,

(2} MH The interest rate cannot be changed by more thanZ.. 00 percentage points alL any Change Date.

Il the inferest rate changes, the amaunt of Borrower's monthly payments will chanpe as pravided in 1he Note, In-
creases in the interest rate will tesull tn higher paymcenis. Decreases in the inlerest rale will result in jower paymenis,
B. LOAN CHARGESand 5 percentage points over term of loan.

I could be that the Ioan secured by the Securily Instrumient is subject to a law which sets maximurn Joan charges
and that law is interpreted so that the interest or other foan charges collected or to be coblected in conneclion wiih the
loan would exceed permitted limits, 11 this is 1he case, then: {A) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amouat
necessary o reduce the charge ts the penmitted Tinit; and (B3) any sums already cotlected frem Dorrower wihich excecd-
ed permitted limits will be refunded to Borrower. Lender miay ehoose to make this 1clund by reducing the principal
owed under 1he Note or by making a ditect payment to Horrgwer.

C. PRIOR LIENS

1f Lender determines that all or any part of the swms securcd by this Sccurity Tnsirument are subject (0 a lien
which has priotity over this Security Instrument, Lender may send Dorrower a notice identifying that lien. Borrower
shalt promptly act with regard to that lien as provided in paragraph 4 of the Secusity Instrument or shall promptly
secure an apreement in a [orm satisfactory to Lender subordinating that lien to this Security Instrument.

. TRANSTER OF THE PROPTRTY .

If there is a 1ransfer of Uie Property suliect 1o parageaph 17 of the Security Inﬁtrlumcn!, Lender may require (1)
an increase in the current Note interest rate, or (2} an ingrease in {or removal ofy 1he limit on the amowut of any one in-
{erest rate change (il there is a litit), or {3) a change in the Base Index ligure, or all ol these, asa condition of Lender's
waiving the oplion 10 accelerate provided in paragraph 17,

By signing this, Borrower agrees 1o all of the above.

-1 / J/ﬁ
(4/’/‘4/"%(/ 25 A (Sealy
/ --Borrower

,,,,, e (el

—Barrower

= if moce thow one finz o8 checked o if no bag iz cheeked, and Leadee ood Morrnwee tfo not otherwise agree ot watirg, the firar Idex named will apply.
NEW JERSEY ANIY PLNNSYLYANIA — g5 - THCME UNIEORM INSTAUMENT
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LINITORM COVENANTS.  Borrower and Lender covenant and apgrec as follows:

1. Tayment of Principal and Interest; Prepayment and Late Charges,  Porrower shall promptly pay when due
the principal of and interest an the debi evidenced by 1he Note and any prepayment and lnte charges due under the MNote, |

2. Tunds for Taxes ond Tnsurance,  Subject to applicable law or to o written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay
16 Lender on the day monthly payments are due under the Note, until the Note is poid in foll, asom T unds ™) equal to
one-twellth o (a) yearly laxes and assesstnents which may attain priotity over this Security Tnstrument; () yearly
leasehald payments or ground rents an the Propenty, 30 any; (o) yewrly forard insurance preminms and {d} yearly
morlgage insurance premioms, if any. These items are called “escrow itens.” Lender miay estimate the Funds dug on the
basis of current data and reasonable estimates of Tulnre escrow ilens.

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insurcd ot guacanteed by a federal or
state agency {including Lender §f Lender is s an instilution). Dender shadl apply the Funds ta pay the escrow items,
Lender may nol charge for holding and applying the Funds, analyzing the account or verifying the escrow items, unless
Lender pays Borrower interest oir the Funds and applicable law permits Leader (o make such a charge. Borrower and
Lemder may agree in writing that interest shall be paid on the Funds. Unless an apreement is made or applicable law
requires interest 1o be paid, Lender shall notl be required 1o pay Borrower any inlerest or earnings an the Funds. Lender
shiall give lo Borrower, witliont charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing eredits and duebits 1o the Tunds sl the
purpose for which each debil to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by
s Seeurity Inslrumnend. )

[f rhe mmount of the Funids held by Lender, together with the Muuge monthly payments of 1 unds payuble prior to
the due dates of the escrow items, shall excesd 1he amouwnt required to pay the eserow items when due, $he excess shall be,
al Borrower's oplian, cither pramptly repaid 1o Borrower or credited 1o Borrower oo moathly payroents of Funds, I the
amuaunt o the Funds held by Lender s ned sellicient to pay the escrow icos when due, Boccower shall pay G Leonder uny
amount necessary o make up the deficiency in one or more payments as reguirad hy Lender,

Upon payment in Tl of all snos secured by this Securicy Tnstrument, Lendee shall promptly sefund G Borraser
any Funds held by Lender, I wnder paragraph 19 the Propeny is sold or acquired by Lender, Lender shull appty, later
than immediately prior (o the sabe of the Propenny or its acouisition by Lender, any Fundds febd by Lender i the e of
applicatton as acredit apainst the sumns secured by this Security Instrument.

3, Applicalion of Paymenis,  Unless applicable Luw provides otherwise, all payments recerved by Lender uader
paragraphs 1 amd 2 shalt be applicd: first, to late charges due wnder the Note; second, (o prepayment charges due under the
Mate; third, to smounis payaile under paragraph 2; Fourth, todntecest due; and last, w principal due,

4. Charges; Licns.  Dorrower shall pay all faxes, assessments, claoges, Goes snd inpesitions aibibutable o the
Property which may attain priority over ihis Security Instrument, and feasehold payments or ground rents, i any.
Horrower shall pay these obligabions in the manuer pravided in paragraph 2, oc il not paid in that wanner, Dorrower shall
pay them on time directly to the person owed payment. Borrower shall prompdly furmish 1o Yender all nolices of amounts
Lo be paid under this paragraph. If Borrower makes these payments diveetly, Borrower shall prosptly furnish to Lender
receipts evidencing the payments.

Dorrower shalt promply discharge aay lien which hag priority over this Security Testrument eonless Borrower: (a)
agrees in writing to the paymenl of the obligation secured by the lien in a manner accepiahble w Lender; {B) contests in pood
fuith the fien by, or defends against enforcement af the Lien i, legal procecdings which in the Lender’s oplmon operate o
prevent the enforcement of the hien or forfviture of any part of the Property; or {¢) secures from e holder of the tien an
agreement satisfactory (o Lender subordinating the lien wo this Secariy [nstruroent. IF Lender determines that any part of
the Property is subject Lo a lien which may attain priority over this Sconrily Justranent, Leuder may give Harrower a
nodice identifyig the heo. Borcower shall sunisfy 1he len ar luke one or more of Hie actions se forth above within 10 days
ol the giving of nolice.

5. Thazard Insurance,  Torrower shall keep tie improvements now extsting or herealter erected an the Property
insured against liss by fire, hazards included within the teem “extended coverapge™ and any otber hazards for which Fender
requires jusurance. This insurance shull be maintsined in the mmounts and for the periods thal Lender ceguires. The
insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrawer subject 10 Lender’s approval whicl shall not be
unreasanably withheld,

All insurance policies and renewals shall be acceptable to Lender and shall include a standurd marignge clause,
Lender shalt have the right 1o hokl the policics and rencwals. If Lender reqaices, Borrower shall promptly pive o Dender
all receipts of paid premiums and rencwal notices. In the event of loss, Horrow er shall give prompi notice lo the insuranee
canier and Lender. Teader may make proolof loss if oot made promply by Borrower,

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in wriliag, insarance proceeds shatl be gpplicd to cestoration o repair
of the Pioperty dumaged, if the restoration or repair is economically feasible and Lender's seewrity i nop lessened, 10 the
restoralion or repair is not cconomically feasilile or Lender's securily would be lessened, the insurance proceeds shall be
applicd to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or nol then doe, with any excess paid to Borrower, If
Borrawer abandons the Property, ar does not answer within 30 days a notice Trom Lender that the insorance carrier has
oflered to setile a claim, then Lender may eolleet the insurance procesds. Lender muy use the proceeds (o repair or restore
the Fraperly or (o pay sums secured by this Secority lnstrument, whether or nat then due. The 30-day period will begin
when the notice i given.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise aptee in writing, any applicabion of proceeds to principal shall not extend or
postpone the due date of the monthly payments referred to in paragraphs | and 2 or change the amount of the payments, 1f
under paragraph 19 dhe Property is acquired by Leoder, Bomowe's vight o any insurance policies and proceeds sesnlting
from damage to the Property prior to Ui acquisition shall pass to Lender Lo the exient of 1he suas secured by 1his Security
Instrument immediately prior to the acquisition. ]

6. Preseryalion and Maintenance of Property; Leasebolds,  Botrowes shall nal destroy, dimnage or substantially
change the Property, silow the Properly (o deteriorate or comntit waste. 1T this Security [nstrument is on a leaseheld,
Horrower shall comply with the provisions of the bease, and il Dorroswer acguices fee title to the opetly, the leasehokd and
feee title shabl nal moerge nnless Denider agoces W o merger o wiiling,

7. Protection of Lender's Rights in the Property; Morigage Insurance. 11 Borrower fails to perform the
covenanls and agreements comlabsed s Security Instroment, or there is o legal procecding that may significantly affvet
Eender's rights in the Propeny tsuch as a proceeding in bankrupey, probate, for condemnation or to enforce laws or
regulanionsy, then Lender may doand pay for whatever is nevessary teprotect e value ol e Propeety sod Tescde s vighis
in the Property, Lender's actions nuy include paying any sty secured By oo lien which Tas priority over this Securily
[nstrument, appeating in coutd, paying reasonabtle stloroeys” fees pod eotering on the Property toomake repaics. Aliough
Lender may take action under (his paragraph 2, Leader does not have 1o do so.

Any wmounts dishursed by Lender under this parageaph 7 shall become additionad debi of Borrower secured by this
Security Tnstowmient. Unless Borrawer and Lender agree o other tevms of payment, these jomomnts shod] bear inlerest from
the date of disbursement at the Mote rate and shall be puyabile, with interest, upenn notice from Tender 1o Borrower
reguesling payment
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If Lender requircd mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Sccurity Instrument,
Borower shall pay (he premiums required o maintain the insutance in effect wntil such time oz the requirement for the
insurance lermimates in accordance with Dorrower's aid Lender’s written agreement or applicable law.

8, Inspection.  Lender ur iis agent may make reasonable enlries upon and inspections of (he Propetty. Lender
shall give Barrower notice al the time of or prior to an inspection specilying reasonable cause for Hhe inspection,

9. Condemantivn.  The proceeds of any award or elain for damages, dircet or conseguential, in connection with
any condemmation or other Iaking of any part of the Property, or Tor conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby
assigned and shall be paic to Lender.

In the event uf a fulal 1aking af the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Sceurity
Instrumeni, whether or not then dee, with any cxcess paid te Borrower. Tn the event of a partial taking of the Property,
enless Dorrower and Lender vtherwise agree in writing, the suns secured by 1his Security Instrument shall ke reduced by
the amount of the proceeds multiplicd by the follewing fraction: (a) the total amount of the suins secured immediately
belore the (aking, divided by (b} the fait market value of the Property immedialely before the Laking. Any balance shall be
paid to Borrower.

1F the Property is abandoned by Bortower, or if, alter notice by Lender 1o Bortower that the condemnor oflers to
make an award or settle a chiim For damages, Borrower [ails Lo respond to Bender w 30 days alter the date the notice is
given, Lender is anthorized 1o collect and apply the proceeds, at s option, cither to restaration or repair of the Yroperty or
te the sums secured by this Security Instrumient, whether ar nat then «due.

Unless Lender and Torrower otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds 1o principal shall not extend or
postpone the tue dale of the monthly paymients referred to in paragraphs and 2 or change the amount af such payments.

10. Buarrower Mot Released; ITorhearance Ny Jender Not a Waiver,  Extension of the time foe payment or
modification of amorlizatian of the sums secured by this Security [nstrument granted by Lender 1o any successor in
interest of Borrower shall not aperate o rclease the liakility of the original Borrower or Borrowet's suceessars irt tnlerest.
Lender shall net he required to commence proceedings agaiisl any successor #n interesl or tefuse lo extend time for
paymeni or other wise modily amoriization ol the sums securerl hy this Securtly Irnstiument by reason of any demand made
by the original Borrower or Dorrower’s successans ininterest. Any lothearance by Lender in exercising any righl or remedy
shall not he a waiver ul or preclude the exercise al any right or remedy.

11, Successors and Assigns Bownd; Juint and Several Liahility; Co-signers, The covenanis and agreemenis ol
this Securily Instrument shall bind and benefit the successots and assigns of Leoder and Boreenwer, subject to the provisions
of paragraph 17. Horrawer's covenants and agreements shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Sccurity
Instrizment bul does mit execute the Note: () is co-signing this Security Instrument enly to mortgage, grant and canvey
that Borrower's inlerest in the Property uider the Terms of this Security Instrument; {b) is nol personally obligated 1o pay
the sums sectred by this Security Instrument; and {c) agrees that Lender and any pther Dorrower may agree to extond,
maodify, fothear ar make any accommodations with regand to the terms of Lhis Securily Instrument or The Note without
that Borrower's consenl,

12. Luan Charges. 17 Uie Ioan sceared by this Security Instiument is subject to a law which sels maximurn loan
charges, and that law is fivally interpreted so that the interest or other toan charges collected or 1o be collected in
connection with the loan exceed the permitted limits, {hen: {a) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount
necessary te reduce the charge 10 the pecmitted lanit; and (h) any sums already collected lrom Borrower which exceeded
permitted fimils will be refunded 1o Borrawer. Lender may choose to mmake this refund by redlucing the principal owed
under the Note or by making a direcl payment to Botrrower, 3 a refund reduces principat, the reduction will be treated as a
parlial prepayment witheut any prepayment charge ander the Note.

13, Lepisiation Affecting Lender's Rights.  [f enactment or expiration of applicable laws has the eflect of
rendering any provision of the Nute or this Secutity instrument unetlforceable according 1o ils (eems, Lender, at ils option,
may reguire immediate payment in il of atl sums secured by this Security Instrument and may invoke any remedies
permitted by paragraph 19. [T Lender exercises this option, Lender shall take the steps specified in the second puagraph of
paragraph 17.

14. Nuliees, Any notice to Borrower provided for in this Seeurity Tnstrument shall be piven by delivering it ur by
mailing it by first class mail unless applicable faw requires use of another method. The notice shall be directed to the
Property Address or any other address Borrower designales by nolice to Lender. Any notice to Lender shall be given by
First class mail 10 Lender's address staled hereitt or any other address Lender designates by natice to Dorrower. Any notice
provided for in this Security Instrument shall be deemed (o have been piven lo Horrower or Lender when piven as provided
in this paragraph.

15, Governing Lawj Severability.  This Sccurity Tnstrument shall be governed by federal tw ol the law of the
jurisdiction in which the Property is focated. In the event that any provision of clanse of this Sccurity Instrument or the
Note conflicts with applicable taw, such comflict shall not alfect other provisions of this Security Tnstrument o the MNole
which can he given cffect without the conflicting provision. To this end the provisions of this Sevurily Inslremend aund the
Note are deciared to be severable,

16. Dorrower's Copy.  Dormwer stiall be given one conformed capy of the Note and ol this Security Instrument.

17. “I'ransfer of the Propesty or a leneficial Interest in Borrower, [T afl or any part of the Property or any
inlerest in it is soldd or Iransferred {or il a beneliciat interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Boreowver is nal a eatwial
person) without Lender’s priar wiitten consent. Lender inay, at its aption, require immediate payment in full of ali sums
securad by this Seeurity [nstrument. However, this eption shall nat be cxercised by Lender if exercise is prohibited by
federal law as of the date of this Scounly Instroment. .

If Lender exescises this option, Lender shall pive Borrawer notice of acccleration. The notice shall provide a petied
of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Norrower must pay all sums secured by
this Sceurity Instrument. I Borrower (ils to pay these sums prior 1o the expiration of this period, Letuler may invoke any
remeclies peeritted By this Sceurity lnstiument without Rutther notice ot demand on Borrower.

18. Borruwer's Right 10 feinstate. 11 Borrower micets certain conditions, Borrower shall have the right 1o have
enforeement of this Security Instsument discontinued at any time prior Lo the earlier of: {a} 5 days (or such other perind as
apphicable law may specily for reinstatement) before sale of the Properly pursuant o any power of sale comtatned in this
Security Instrument; or {b) entry of a judgment enforcing this Security Enstrument. Those conditions are thal Borrower:
(a) pays Lender all sums which then would be due under this Sccurity Instrument and the Mole hd no nceeleiation
ouenrred; (b} cures any defaull of any other covenants or agreements; (c} pays all expenses ingurred in enforeing this
Sceurity Instrument, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys’ lees; and (d} wtakes such aclion as Lender may
reasanably tequire to assure that the lien of this Security Instrement, Lender’s rights in the Property and Borrawer’s
ohligation to pay the sums secured by (his Security Instrument shall continue unchanged. Upon reinstalentent by
Horrower, Uiis Securiy Tnsirument and the ohligations secuted hereby shall remain fully effective as il no acceleration had
oceurred. However, this right 1o reinstate shall not apply in the case of aceeleration under paragraphs {Jor 17,
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MON-UHIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lewder furilier covenatt and agree as follows:

19, Accelcration; Remedies, Lender shall give notice to Horrower prior to acccleration following Herrower’s
breach of any covenant or agreement in this Security Insirument (bul rot prior to aceelerativn under paragraphs 13 and 17
unless applicable law provides otherwise), Lender sholl notify Borrower of, among ather things: fo) the defarlt; (b) the
uction reguired 1o cure the default; (¢} when the default most be curcd; and (dY that failure 10 cure 1the default as specified
may result in acceleration of the sums securcd by this Security Instrument, foreclosure by judicial procceding and sale of
the Property, Lender shall further inform Borrower of the cight to reinstale afier acceleratinn and the right to assert in the
foreciosure proceeding the nim-existence of a default or any other defense of Dorrower to acceleration and foreclosure. IF
the gefault is not cured as specified, Lender &t ils aplion may require immedizte payment in full of all sumns secured hy this
Security Instrument without further demand and may foreclose this Security Instrument by judicial proceeding. Lender
shall be cntitled to coflect all expenses incurred in purseing the remedies provided in this paragraph [9, including, but not
limited to, uttorneys’ fees and costs of itle evidence (o the exteal permitted by applicable law,

20. Lender In Possessinn. Upon acceleration under paragraph 19 or abandonment of the Properly, Lender (in
person, by agenl or by judicially appointed receiver) shall be entitled to enler upon, take possession of and inanape the
I'roperty and to collect the rents of the Property including thoese past due. Any rents collecled by Eender or the receiver
shall be applied first Lo payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of reats, including, but nul
limiled to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys” fees, and then to the sums secored by

this Secarily Instrument.
21. Relesse. Upan payment of all sums secured by this Security Insrrument, Lender shatl discharge this Securily

Instrument withoul chazge to Barrower. Borrower shall pay any recordation costs,

22. Reinstalement Period. Borrower's lime Lo reinstale provided in puragraph 18 shall extend 1o one hour prior to
the commencetment of bidding at a sheriil™s sabe or ather sale pursiani W this Security [nstrument,

23. Purchase Money Mortgage. Ifany ul 1he debt secured by this Sceurity Enstrument is lent to Rorrower to acguire
title to the Property, this Security [nstrument shall be a purchuse money mortgage.

24. Interest Rate After Judgment. Borrower agrees that the interest rale payable afier a judgment is entered on the
Maole orin an action of mortgoge foreclosure shall be the rale payable from tme to time under the Nole.

25, Riders to this Sccurity Tustrument. If one ar more riders are executed by Dorrower and recorded together with
this Security instrument, the covenants anil agreemenls of each such rider shail be incorporated inlo and shall amend and
supplement the covenants and agreements of this Security {nstrument as i the ridec(s) were a part of this Secarity
Instrument. [Check applicable box(es)]

[ Adjustable Rate Rider [C] Candeninium Ricder [] 24 Family Rider

1 Graduated Payment Rider ] Planned Unit Development Rider
(] Oher(s) [specify]

AY SIGNING BELOW, Torrower accepts and agrees 1o the termis and covenants contained in this Security
Enstrument and in any rider(s) executed by Borrower and recorded with it

Witnesses: /4_\/
Kqu . ﬂ/ (e f 10/
\{ A / RuLherFord ... (Seal)

L

éW P - Bortower
s T eaneaceserrere s ensnanr et ananan -(Seal)
—Borrawer
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COLUMBIA County ss:
On this, the 22nd day of September 13 A8 . helnre me,

ANDREW P. RUTHERFORD,

the undersighed officer, personally appearcd

known Lo me (or satisfactlorily proven)

1o e the person — whose name is - Stbscribed (o the within instrement and acknowledged Lhat
h [
_h® __ executed the same for the purposes hercin contained, S TR

W

T By N P~

IM WITHESS WHEREQF, [ hereunto set my hard and official seal, 7\ !
Y- |

My ConinfiEdion expires: 3-6-90 % b
B &/75*/ i AL oL

J——uorauaL s i
JRARARA G DAL D o l’11531 Il‘
% Bloctsburg, Coninine Loully. ol
E My Conuniasion xHes i fuvch G, 1050
L ——TFilleaft ey

RCITTI

F hereby certily that the precise residence of the within Mortpagee is ».Blogmsburg,. Peana. 17815

_H;,»L/

{5 u_.,n.lt ure)

L 232 East_ Stre
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LIEN CERTIFICATF

DATE 1/21/91]

This is to certify that according to our records, the
kax liens in the Tax Claim Bureau against the property
listed below, as of December 3L, 19 89,in Locyst Township

are as follows:

Owner or Reputed Owner: Rytherford, Andrew (9-83)

Former Owner: Sircovics, Della/ Kasmer, Ann Marie
Parcel No. 20-04A-23-1
Description 95X165 Av.,
YEAR COUNLY TAX DISIRLICT SCHOOL TOTAL
1989 176.45 _ 117.63 745,04 1039.12
TCB FEE 17.00
TOTAL 1,056.12

The above fipures represent the amounts due during the month
of April 19 91

Requested by: Harry A. Raodarmel, Jr.

Fee: $5.00

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

Director

¢ '

1990 Real Estate Taxes will be returned with penalty, interest,
etc, eff. 2/1/91. Call for payoff after this date,

. s;éi
14=7/



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, IR.

SHERIFE OF lUMﬂ!A COUNTY

MioNE coURt HOUSE « P. O, BOX 300 24 HOUR PHONE
1717 184-19 , BLODMEBURG, PA 17818 {717) 784-6200
January 21, 1991 IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
) OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
Mr. Alvin J, Luschas, Esquire OF PENNA.
238 Market St.,
Bloomsburg,Pa. 17815 No. 1 of 1991 E.D.

WRIT OF EXECUTION- MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SERVICE ON Andrew P. Rutherford

ON Monday January 21, 1991 AT 11:00 A.M. s A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY
OF THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION, A TRUE COPY OF THE NOTICE OF SHMERIFF'S SALE IN
REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF THE THE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY WAS SERVED ON

Andrew P, Rutherford 4 At Beer Joint, Slabtown, Colunbia
_County ___BY DEPUTY SHERIFF_  J.H, Denr
SER.VICE WAS MADE BY HANDING THE SAIG WRIT OF EXECUTION AND NOTICE OF SMERIFF'S

SALE IN REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION T0  POSTED TO BUILDING BY TAPING
A COPY OF THE WRIT OF EXECUTION, NOTICE OF SHERIFF''S SALE, UOPY OF THE SALE BITI,, TOPY
OF THE 3129.1. BUILDING APPEARED TO BE JI1PTY, NOT OCCUPIED.

Note: January 21, 1991 since perscnal service hasn't been made
and Mr. Rutherford lives out of the State of Pemsylvanla
Dep. Dent posted a copy of all the above 50 ANSWERS!
named papers according to Rule 3112 (2)
©, i“

Hote: A copy of all the above named papers have
been sent by certified registered mail and DEPUTY SHERWF
by certifcate of mailing to the New Jersey
~ address for Mr, Rutherford,
SHORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

tHts LI/ o SHERLFF

DAY OF E!fzc:j:f 199,

tAMI B. KLINE, PROTHONOTARY
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

1L OF RINV COkins
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/
SHERIFF'S SAIE

S550 /&6 /EO

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 1 OF 1991 E.D, ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT
OF CMON PLEAS OF QOLUMBIA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILI, BE FXPOSED TO PUBLIC
SALE, BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE
SHERTFF'S OFFICE, COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA, COLUMBIA COUNTY, ON

THURSDAY MARCH 14, 1991
10:00 A.M,

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SATD DAY, ALIL, THE RIGHT, TTTLE AND INTEREST OF THE DESCRIB-
ED LOTS, PIECES, OR PARCELS OF LAND:

ALl THAT CERTAIN parcel or tract of land situate in Locust Township, Columbia
County, Permsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin at the point of intersection of the center line of the
State Highway leading from Catawissa to Newlin with the center line of the public
road leading to Mill Grove, and rumning thence by the center line of said State
Higlway, north 22 degrees 30 minutes west, 110 feet 8 inches to an iron pin:

THENCE diverging from said Highway and by line of lands of Joseph Slania, north
83 degrees east, 188 feet to a post:

THENCE by line of same, south 9 degrees 30 minutes east, 101.5 feet to an iron
pin in the center line of the public road leading to Mill Grove:

THENCE by the center line of said public road, south 81 degfées 30 minutes west,
164 feet to the iron pin at the point of intersection of the State Highway lead-
ing from Catawissa to Newlin, the place of BEGINNING,

NOTICE 1S HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff
will within thirty (30) days thereafter file a schedule of distribution in his
office, where the same will be available for inspection and the distribution will
be made in accordance with the schedule umless exceptions are filed thereto within
ten (10) days thereafter.

SETZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of COLIMBIA COUNTY FARMERS NATTOHAL
BANK, against ANDREW P, RUTHERFORD, and will be sold by:

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10%) percent cash or certified check TIME OF SALE, Balance
cash or certified check within eight (8) days after Sale.

Said premises to be sold by the Sheriff of Colurbia County.
HARRY A. ROADARMEL, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County
ALVIN J. LUSCHAS, Esquire



COLUMBIA CCOUNTY FARMERS : IN THE CCURT OF COMMON PLEAS

NATIONAL BANK, : OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
Plaintiff, : COLUMBIA CCOUNTY, PA.
: CIVIL ACTION
vs.
: NO. 935 OF 1990
ANDREW P. RUTHERFORD, :
Defendant. :  JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

ALVIN J. LUSCHAS, ESQUIRE, Attorney for the above
captioned Plaintiff, being duly sworn accerding to law, deposes
and says that he did, upon the request of Columbia County Farmers
National Bank, investigate the status of the Defendant, Andrew P.
Rutherford, with regard to the Soldiers and Sailors Civil Relief
Act of 1940 and from such investigation, your affiant avers that
he is not now, nor was he within the three months last, in the
Military Service of the United States within the purview of the
aforesaid Scldiers and Sailors Civil Reliel™aAct o© }g .

,///////

ALVIN ,F. LW' ESQUIRE
Attorhey f laintiff

Sworn and subscribed to

before me this (ij{\.day

-—

of \U FLui o3 of , 1991,

A

O ST ;\Q A é‘»u"l’if“"" 4 {

NOTARY PUBLIC 0

NOTARIAL STAL
PATRICIA A. CRAWICRD, Hotary Public
g of Blegrisharg, Columbia Co., Pa.
My Commission Expires June 12, 1993




COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS : IN THE COURT OF COMMCN PLEAS

NATTIONAL BANK, : OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
Plaintiff, : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA.
: CIVIL ACTION
Vs. :

: NO. 935 QF 1990
ANDREW P. RUTHERFORD, :

Defendant. :  JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

ALVIN J. LUSCHAS, ESQUIRE, Attorney for the above
captioned Plaintiff, being duly sworn according to law, deposes
and says that he d4id, upon the request of Columbkia Ccunty Farmers
Naticonal Bank, investigate the status of the Defendant, Andrew P.
Rutherford, with regard to the Soldiers and Sailors Civil Relief
Act of 1940 and from such investigation, vour affiant aﬁers that
he is not necw, nor was he within the three months last, in the

Military Service of the United States within the purview of the

aforesaid Soldiers and Sailers Civil Relief~Act o©

ALVIN 7. Lw, ESQUIRE
Attorhey f laintiff
Sworn and subscribed to
before me this ctj{\_day

Gf '\() Pl O b u{ ' 1991.

. k!

?)w““- - W j '/
X‘fﬁQkk;QA_JWF\&Ea_j\¢£34l{-iii
NOTARY PUBLIC )
Y,

NOTAR'AL STAL
BATRICIA A, CRAVTORD, Motary Publie
Yoo of Bloonishurg, Columbia Co., Pa.
ey Commission Expires June 12, 1993

- an R A




COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS : IN THE COURT OQF COMMON FLEAS
NATIONAL BANK, OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Plaintiff, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA.
CIVIL ACTION
VSs. H
: NO. 935 CF 1990
ANDREW P. RUTHERFORD, :
Defendant. : JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

ALVIN J. LUSCHAS, ESQUIRE, Attorney for the above
captioned Plaintiff, being duly sworn according teo law, deposes
and says that he did, upon the request of Columbia County Farmers
Naticnal Bank, investigate the status of the Defendant, Andrew P.
Rutherford, with regard to the Soldiers and Sailors Civil Relief
Act of 1940 and from such investigaticn, yvour affiant avers that
he is not now, nor was he within the three months last, in the

Military Service of the United States within the purview of the

aforesaid Soldiers and Sailors Civil ReliefAct o©

ALVIN 7. ngE%As] ESQUIRE
Attortey £ laintiff

Sworn and subscribed to

before me thisg (%jﬂ\_day

———

of ‘)C}Htxgg( of , 1991.
e
I 3
1 i . . L f il
Qiﬁkk,g.;u_,f‘t j\(‘ A é";_,;h,u"l"r-i/{ f ‘Q
NOTARY PUBLIC é)

NOTAR'AL SEAL
PATRICIA A, CRAWSORD, Hotary Public
Taom of Bloomsharg, Columbia Co., Pa.
My Commission Expires June 12, 1993




COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS : IN THE CQURT OF COMMON PLEAS

NATIONAL BANK, : OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
Plaintiff, :  COLUMBIA CQUNTY, PA.
: CIVIL ACTION
V5. H

: NO. 935 OF 1990
ANDREW P. RUTHERFORD, :

Defendant. :  JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

ALVIN J. LUSCHAS, ESQUIRE, Attorney for the above
captioned Plaintiff, being duly sworn according to law, deposes
and says that he did, upon the request of Columbia County Farmers
Naticonal Bank, investigate the status of the Defendant, Andrew P.
Rutherford, with regard to the Scldiers and Sailors Civil Relief
Act of 1940 and from such investigation, your affiant avers that
he is not now, nor was he within the three months last, in the
Military Service of the United States within the purview of the

aforesaid Soldiers and Sailors Civil RelieFact o }g; .

-

ALVIN J. LEEE%ASQ ESQUIRE
Attorfiey £ laintiff

Sworn and subscribed to
before me this (tjﬁx day
of \(}“‘{(Jf \.1‘ , 1991,

Q)fﬁJLkJLu41ﬂ\( wu_vL“‘ Li\

NOTARY PUBLIC

NOTAR'AL SEAL
PATRICIA A, CRAVWTORD, Hotary Public
Teon of Bleomshurg, Columbia Co., Pa.
My Commission Expires June 12, 1993




COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS IN TEHE CCURT OF COMMON PLEAS

NATIONAL BANK, : OF THE Z26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
Plaintiff, :  COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA.
: CIVIL ACTION
VS. :
+ NO. 935 OF 1950
ANDREW P. RUTHERFORD, :
Defendant. : JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO PENNSYLVANIA
RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129 (a)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA E 55

ALVIN J. LUSCHAS, ESQUIRE, being duly sworn according to
law, deposes and says that he is the Attorney for the Plaintiff in
the above captioned matter and that he is authorized %o make this
affidavit on behalf of the Plaintiff; that to the best of his
knowledge, information and belief the name and address of the owner
and the Defendant in the above captioned judgment is:

ANDREW P. RUTHERFORD

66 Line Road
Holmdel, NJ 07733

ALVIN-J. LUS S, ESQUIRE
Attorn%¥/fo Plaintiff

Sworn and subscribed to
before me this (%ﬁ%i day

-

of a)(lnbﬂurxf ' 1?91'

- !

: fi

\.L N — . : ] ¢

i \Lk\J\A £ 0 4% \ L! AN S e _
NGCTARY PUBLIC Z}

I NOTARIAL STAL

POPATRICIA A. CRAWTDIO, Mntary Public
ioon of Bloarmshorg, Cotumbia Co., Pa.

iy Commission Expires June 12, 1993




COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
NATIONAL BANK, : OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
Plaintiff, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA.

: CIVIL ACTION

VS, :

: NO. 935 OF 1990

ANDREW P. RUTHERFORD,
Defendant. : JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

3

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO PENNSYLVANIA
RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129 (a)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
55.

COQUNTY OF COLUMBIA
ALVIN J. LUSCHAS, ESQUIRE, being duly sworn according to
law, deposes and says that he is the Attorney for the Plaintiff in
the above captioned matter and that he is authorized to make this
affidavit on behalf of the Plaintiff; that to the best of his
knowledge, information and belief the name and address of the owner

and the Defendant in the above captioned judgment is:

ANDREW P. RUTHERFORD
66 Line Road -
Holmdel, NJ 07733 /7 .

ALVIN-T. LUS S, ESQUIRE
Attorngy/fo Plaintiff

Sworn and subscribed teo

before me this UtHh day

0f (i ., 19

b ) xiq -le /
t LA a0 ?"L\ sy -
NQTARY PUBLIC Z)

| NOTARIAL SEAL

POPATRICIA A, CRAWIORD, M:tary Publie

Ot of Blosmzlwry, Coivmbia Col, Pa,
Ky Commiszion bxpires Jure 12, 1923




COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS
NATIONAL BANK,

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Plaintiff, : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA.
: CIVIL ACTICN
V5. :
NO. 935 OF 1990
ANDREW P. RUTHERFOCRD, :
Defendant. :+  JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO PENNSYLVANIA
RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129 (a)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
SS.

CQUNTY QOF COLUMBIA
ALVIN J. LUSCHAS, ESQUIRE, being duly sworn according to
law, depcses and says that he is the Attorney for the Plaintiff in
the above captioned matter and that he is authorized to make this
affidavit on behalf of the Plaintiff; that to the best of his
knowledge, information and belief the name and address of the owner

and the Defendant in the above captioned judgment is:

ANDREW P. RUTHERFORD

66 Line Read -

Holmdel, NJ 07733 A )
- . P

ALVINST. LUS S, ESQUIRE
Attornég/fo “Plaintiff

Sworn and subscribed to

before me this (%ifk day

of NGy , 1991,

i>~' R \ {1 X! /

I ‘--L’ '\)‘ AL :—\ [\ i m.\:_ -'(},.L_ ]
NOTARY PUBLIC 7

2

NOTAR'AL SZAL
POPATRICIA A, CRAVTOND, Matary Publi
e of Blopmisburg, Cotvmbia Co., Pa,
L Iy Commiszion Expires June 12, 1993




COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS : IN THE CCURT OF COMMON PLEAS
NATIONAL BANK, : OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Plaintiff, : COLUMBIA CCOUNTY, PA.

: CIVIL ACTICN
VS.
NO. 935 CF 19390

ANDREW P. RUTHERFORD, :

Defendant. : JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO PENNSYLVANIA
RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129 (a)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ; S8

ALVIN J. LUSCHAS, ESQUIRE, being duly sweorn according to
law, deposes and says that he is the Attorney for the Plaintiff in
the above captioned matter and that he is authorized to make this
affidavit on behalf of the Plaintiff; that to the best of his
knowledge, information and belief the name and address of the owner
and the Defendant in the above captioned judgment is:

ANDREW P. RUTHERFORD

66 Line Road
Holmdel, NJ 07733

ALVIN-J. LUSCEAS, ESOUIRE
Attorney Plaintiff

Sworn and subscribed to

before me this '%W{L_day

93 )Claltf(uatf . 1991.

i liu\xi“xfﬁ \kj ,FLLLX \Kng

NOTARY PUBLIC (}

I NOTARIAL SEAL
!PMWOAACMWKH&NﬂryHMM
i of Bloomsbury, Coivmbia Ca., Pa.

Hy Commission [qures dune 12, 1993




COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS
NATIONAL BANK,
Plaintiff,
VS.
ANDREW P. RUTHERFORD,
bDefendant.

TO: COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

: IN TEE COURT CF COMMON PLEAS
: OF THE Z26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
:+ COLUMBIA CCUNTY, PA.

: CIVIL ACTION

NGO. 9235 OF 1996

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

Seize, levy, advertise and sell all the real property

of the Defendant as described in the Sheriff's Sale description

submitted in this action.

You are hereby released from all respecnsibility in not

placing watchmen or insurance on real property levied on by

virtue of the Writ issued and submitted in this matter.

LAW OFF

Diji//fURSE LU

A VI LUSCHRS ESQUIRE
et Stréet
P O Box 539

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(717) 784-4654
Atty. I.D. #22249

& NORTON

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF



COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS
NATIONAL BANK,
Plaintiff,
VS.
ANDREW P. RUTHERFORD,
Defendant.

TO: COLUMBIA COQOUNTY SHERIFF

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA.

CIVIL ACTION

NO. 935 OF 1990

: JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

Seize, levy, advertise and sell all the real property

of the Defendant as described in the Sheriff's Sale descripticn

submitted in this action.

You are hereby released from all responsibility in not

placing watchmen or insurance on real property levied on by

virtue of the Writ issued and submitted in this matter.

LAW OFF

DERR, & NORTON

ggig/' USC%AS " ESQUIRE
et Stréet

Box 539

Bloomsburg, PA

(717} 784-4654

Atty. I.D. $#22249

17815

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF



COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS
NATIONAL BANK,
Plaintiff,
VS.
ANDREW P. RUTHERFORD,
Defendant.

TO: COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
: COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA.

: CIVIL ACTION

NO. 935 OF 1990

: JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

Seize, levy, advertise and sell all the real property

of the Defendant as described in the Sheriff's Sale description

submitted in this action.

You are hereby released from all responsibility in not

placing watchmen or insurance on real property levied on by

virtue of the Writ issued and submitted in this matter.

& NORTON

-

A 2.
AWJ LUSCI—I/P(S—;"' ESQUIRE
et Stréet

2z

P. 0/ Box 539
Bloomsburg, PA
(717) 784-4654
Atty. I.D. #22249

17815

ATTCORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF



COLUMBIA CQUNTY FARMERS
NATIONAL BANK,
Plaintiff,
VsS.
ANDREW P. RUTHERFORD,
Defendant.

TO: COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

IN THE COURT OF CCMMON PLEAS
OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA.

CIVIL ACTION

ar

: NO. 935 OF 1990

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

Seize, levy, advertise and sell all the real property

cf the Defendant as described in the Sheriff's Sale description

submitted in this action.

You are hereby released from all responsibility in not

Placing watchmen or insurance on real property levied on by

virtue of the Writ issued and submitted in this matter.

& NORTON

AWUSCI—{(XS{ ESQUIRE
2 et Stréet
F. O/ Box 539

Bloomsburg, PA
(717) 784-4654
Atty. I.D. $#22249

17815

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF



COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

NATIONAL BANK, : OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
Plaintiff, : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA.
: CIVIL ACTICN
VS,
NO. 935 CF 1990
ANDREW P. RUTHERFORD, :
Defendant. : JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

NOTICE OF SALE - REAL PROPERTY

TO: COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS NATIONAL BANK

232 East Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

NOTICE is hereby given by virtue of a wWrit of
Execution, No. E.D. # [ ¢f / 99/ , issued out of the Court of
Common Pleas of Columbia County, that a Sheriff's Sale will be
conducted on'T}jURg(}Qr , the /&{TA day of AL (_/‘J , 1991, at

A.M., at the Office of the Columbia County Sheriff,

Columbia County Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg,
Pennsylvania. This Notice is being given to you since the public
records of Columbia County indicate that you have a lien interest
in a certain premises owned by Andrew P. Rutherford, of 66 Line
Road, Holmdel, New Jersey 07733.

Sald premises is located in the Township of Locust,
County of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and is more
fully described in the attachment, which is marked Exhibit "a"

and incorporated herein by reference.



If you fail to attend the aforesaid sale, your lien
interest in the subject real property will be forever lost. It
is suggested that you contact legal counsel in order to review
your rights and responsibilities with respect to your lien
interest in the aforesaid premises. You are also notified that
if the sale is stayed, continued, postponed or adjourned to a
date certain within 45 days of the scheduled sale, and public
announcement thereof including the new date is made to the
bidders assembled at the time and place originally fixed for the
sale, no new notice shall be provided to you, but there will be
only one such stavy, continuance, postponement or adjournment
without new notice.

A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff
on a date specified by the Sheriff, not later than 30 days after
the sale. In addition, you are notified that distribution will
be made in accordance with this Schedule unless exXceptions are

filed thereto within ten {10) days thereafter.




ANDREW P. RUTHERFORD - PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel or tract of land situate in
Locust Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron Pin at the point of intersection
of the center line of the State Highway leading from Catawissa to

Grove, and running thence by the center line of said State

Highway, north 22 degrees 30 minutes west, 110 feet 8 inches to
an iron pin;

THENCE diverging from said Highway and by line of lands
of Joseph Slania, north 83 degrees east, 188 feet to a rost;

THENCE by line of same, south 9 degrees 30 minutes

east, 101.5 feet to an iron pin in the c¢enter line of the public
road leading to Mill Grove;

THENCE by the center line of said public road, south 81
degrees 30 minutes west, 164 feet to the iron pin at the point of
intersection of the State Highway leading from Catawissa to
Newlin, the place of BEGINNING.

EXHIBIT "a"



COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
NATIONAL BANK, OCF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
Plaintiff, : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA,
: CIVIL ACTION

VS. :
NOC. 935 OF 199¢

LY

ANDREW P. RUTHERFORD, :
Defendant. : JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

NOTICE OF SALE - REAI, PROPERTY

TO: COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS NATIONAL BANK

232 East Street

Bloomsburg, Pa 17815

NOTICE is hereby given by virtue of a Writ of
Execution, No. E.D. % [ oF /99/ , 1ssued out of the Court of
Common Pleas of Columbia County, that a Sheriff's Sale will be
conducted on\ThURFsdgﬁg‘ , the /41}"/5 day of mme;;.,/ﬁ , 1991, at

A.M., at the Office of the Columbia County Sheriff,

Columbia County Courthouse, Main Street, Blecomsburg,
Pennsylvania. This Notice is being given to you since the Public
records of Columbia County indicate that you have a lien interest
in a certain premises owned by Andrew P. Rutherford, of 66 Line
Road, Holmdel, New Jersey 07733.

Said premises is located in the Township of Locust,
County of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and is more
fully described in the attachment, which is marked Exhibit "a"

and incorporated herein by reference.



If you fail to attend the aforesaid sale, your lien
interest in the subject real property will be forever lost. It
is suggested that you contact legal counsel in order to review
your rights and responsibilities with respect to your lien
interest in the aforesaid premises. You are also notified that
if the sale is stayed, continued, postponed or adjourned to a
date certain within 45 days of the scheduled sale, and public
anncuncement thereof including the new date isg made to the
bidders assembled at the time and place originally fixed for the
sale, no new notice shall be provided to you, but there will be
only one such stay, continuance, postponement or adjournment
without new notice.

A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff
on a date specified by the Sheriff, not later than 30 days after
the sale. 1In addition, you are notified that distribution will
be made in accordance with this Schedule unless exXceptions are

filed thereto within ten {10) days thereafter.




ANDREW P. RUTHERFORD - PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel or tract of land Situate in
Locust Township, Cclumbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

THENCE diverging from said Highway and by line of lands
of Joseph Slania, north 83 degrees east, 188 feet to g post;

THENCE by line of Same, south 9 degrees 30§ minutes

east, 101.5 feet to an iron pin in the center line of the public
road leading to Mill Grove;

THENCE by the center line of said Public road, south 81
degrees 30 minutesg west, 164 feet to the iron pin at the point of
intersection of the State Highway leading from Catawissa to
Newlin, the place of BEGINNING.

EXHIBIT A"



COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

NATIONAL BANK, : OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
Plaintiff, : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA.
: CIVIL ACTION
VS. :
:  NO. 935 OF 1990
ANDREW P. RUTHERFORD, N
Defendant. : JURY TRIAL DEMANDED
NOTICE OF SALE - REAIL PROPERTY
TO: COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAITM BUREAU

Columbia County Courthouse

Bloomsburg, P2 17815

NOTICE is hereby given by virtue of a Writ of
Execution, No. E.D. § /- ¢F /99/ , issued out of the Court of
Common Pleas of Columbia County, that a Sheriff's Sale will be
conducted on 7/};“/&5%9}", the /f}"/ﬂ}?day of /?7/_9;9('/) , 1991, at

A.M., at the Office of the Coclumbia County Sheriff,

Columbia County Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg,
Pennsylvania. This Notice is being given to you since the public
records of Columbia County indicate that you have a lien interest
in a certain premises owned by Andrew P. Rutherford, of 66 Line
Road, Holmdel, New Jersey 07733.

Said premises is located in the Township of Locust,
County of Celumbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and is more
fully described in the attachment, which is marked Exhibit "a"

and incorporated herein by reference.



If you fail to attend the aforesaid sale, your lien
interest in the subject real property will be forever lost. It
is suggested that You contact legal counsel in order to review
vyour rights and responsibilities with respect to your lien
interest in the aforesaid premises. You are also notified that
if the sale is Stayed, continued, postponed or adjourned to a
date certain within 45 days of the scheduled sale, and public
announcement thereof including the new date is made to the
bidders assembled at the time and place originally fixed for the
sale, no new notice shall be provided to you, but there will be
only one such stay, continuance, postponement or adjournment
without new notice.

A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff
on a date specified by the Sheriff, not later than 30 days after
the sale, 1In addition, you are notified that distribution will
be made in accordance with this Schedule unless exceptions are

filed thereto within ten (10} days thereafter,




ANDREW 2. RUTHERFORD - PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel or tract of land situate in
Locust Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

Grove, and running thence by the center line of said State

Highway, north 22 degrees 30 minutes west, 110 feet 8 inches to
an iren pin;

THENCE diverging from said Highway and by line of lands
of Joseph Slania, north 83 degrees east, 188 feet to a rost;

THENCE by line of Same, south 9 degrees 130 minutes

east, 101.5 feet to an iron Pin in the center line of the public
road leading to Mil1l Grove;

THENCE by the center line of said public road, south B1
degrees 30 minutesg west, 164 feet to the iron pPin at the point of
intersection of the State Highway leading from Catawissa to
Newlin, the place of BEGINNING.

EXHIBIT "an®



ANDREW P. RUTHERFORD - PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel or tract of land situate in
Locust Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as fellows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin at the point of intersection
of the center line of the State Highway leading from Catawissa to
Newlin with the center line of the public road leading to Mill
Grove, and running thence by the center line of saigd State
Highway, north 22 degrees 30 minutes west, 110 feet 8 inches to
an iron pin;

THENCE diverging from said Highway and by line of lands
of Joseph Slania, north 83 degrees east, 188 feet to a prost;

THENCE by line of same, south 9 degrees 30 minutes
east, 101.5 feet to an iron Pin in the center line of the public
recad leading to Mill Grove;

THENCE by the center line of said public road, south 81
degrees 30 minutes west, 164 feet to the iron pin at the point of
intersection of the State Highway leading from Catawissa to
Newlin, the place of BEGINNING.



SHERIFF'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 1 OF 1991 E.D., ISSUED QUT OF THE COURT
OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLIMBIA COURTY, TO Mg DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUELIC
SALE, BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND REST BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE
SHERTFF'S OFFICE, COURT HOUSE, BLOGMSBURG, PENNSYLVANTA, COLUMRBTA COUNTY, ON

THURSDAY MARCH 14, 1991
10:00 A.M.

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, All THE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE DESCRIB-
ED 1OTS, PIECES, OR PARCFLS OF LAND:

ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel or tract of land situate in Locust Township, Colurbia
County, Pemnsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an ivon pin at the point of intersection of the center line of the
State Highway leading from Catawissa to Newlin with the center line of the public
road leading to Mill Growe, and ruming thence by the center line of said State
Highway, north 22 degrees 30 minutes west, 110 feet 8 inches to an iron pin:

THENCE diverging from said Highway and by line of lands of Joseph Slania, north
83 degrees east, 188 feet to a post:

THENCE by line of same, south 9 degrees 30 minutes east, 101.5 feet to an iron
pin in the center line of the public road leading to Mill Grove:

THENCE by the center line of said public road, south 81 degfees 30 minutes west,
164 feet to the iron pin at the point of intersection of the State Highwav lead-
ing from Catawissa to Newlin, the place of BEGINNTNG,

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff
will within thirty (30) days thereafter file a schedule of distribution in his
office, where the same will be available for inspection and the distribution will
be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within
ten (10) days thereafter.

SETZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of COLIMBTIA COUNTY FARMERS NATTONAL
BANK, against ANDREW P, RUTHERFORD, and will be sold by:

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10%) percent cash or certified check TIME GOF SALE, Balance
cash or certified check within eight (8) days after Sale.

Said premises to be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County.
HARRY A, ROADARMEL, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County
ALVIN J, LUSCHAS, Esquire



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

-

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P, O, BOX 380
17%7) 784-1991 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
PRESS/ENTERPRISE

Lackawanna Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Date: January 22 1991

Re: Sheriff's Sale Advertising Dates

74 HOUR PHONE
717} 784-6300

Columbia County Farmers ¥S._Andrew P, Rutherford
National Bank :
No. 1 of 1991 ED No. 935 __of 1990

Dear Sir:

Please advertise the enclosed SHERIFF SALE on the following dates:

15t week February 21, 1991
Z2nd week  February 28, 1991

3rd week  paych 7, 1991 !

Feel free to contact me it you have any questions.

Respectfully,

Jo

Harry A, Roadarmel, Jr.

Sheriff



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

FIHOME COURT HOUSFE - P. (3. BOX 380 24 HOUR PIONT
717) 784-1991 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 717) 784-6300

Date:  January 22, 1991

To: Mr. Tim Bittner
Tax Collector

——Bex 16103 ——

Catawissa, Pa. 17820

ReColumbia County Farmers National yg_ Andrew P. Rutherford
-
No: 1 _of 1991 ED No: 935 of 1990 Jb

Dear Sir:

tnclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, nolify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Note: Sheriff's Office needs copies of

Respectfully,
any and all tax's owed, pectiully

Harry A. Roadarme!, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

N Ny :'._-' .;ﬁ';" T
SHERUF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PIINNE COURT HOUSE - P. O, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
717} 784-1%1 BLOOMSRURG, PA 17815 (717} 784-6300

Date: _ January 22, 1991

To: _Office of F.A,I.R.
Department of Public Welfare
P8 PBox¥0L6
Harrisburg,Pa. 17105

Re:Columbia County Famvers National VS. apdrew P. Rutherford

Bank
No: 1 of 1991 ED No: 935 of 1990 Jb

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERITF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PEIFINE COURT HOUSE - P. O, ROX 380 ) 29 1100 IO
717 T4-1991 RLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {(717) 7846100

Date: _ January 22 1991 I

To: 8Small Business Administration

20 N, Pemnsylvania Ave.,
L Ko Kt v

Rewoyp-223927 —_——
INUA T2 32y

Wilkes- Barrﬁz_ﬂ:_:.l:g_?(]l_

Re: Columbia County Faxmers National VS. Andrew P, Rutherford
Banlz
No: 1 of 1991  gp No: 935 of 1990 Jb

Dear Sir:
Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
TIVINE COURT HOUSE - P. O, BOX 380 MR PEHINT
717) 704191 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 717} 784-G3ID0O

Date: January 22, 1991

fo: _IRS
P.0. Box 12050
—FPhitadelphia—Pa—19106—.
Attention: Special Procedures
Function “__

Re: Colimbia County Farmers Hational VS. Andrew P. Rutherford

Bank
No: 1 of 1991 ED No: 335 of 1990 JD

Dear Sir;
Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Hote: Also enclosed is a copy of the Writ of
Execution, Copy of Rule3129.1, copy of
the Sale Bill.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PUNNE COURT HOUSE - P. O. 80X 380 24 HOUR PHONFE
1717) 7RA-1991 BIOOMSIURG, PA 17815 (717} 7B4-63100

Date: January 22, 1991

To: _Commonwealth of Pernsvlvania
Department of Revenue
—Burearof-Acrotmts -Settlement
P.0O, Box 2055

Harrisburg,Pa. 17105

Re:  Columbia County Farmers National¥S. Andrew P. Rutherford

Bank
No: 1 _of 1991  FD No: 935 of 1990 JD

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have,

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

il oad i

SHERITF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PIRCINE COURY HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 . 74 HOUR MHONT
717) 7841991 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 F17) 7R1-6300

Date: January 22, 1991

To: Thomas C. Zerbe Jr.
Deputy Attorney General
Cotltections Uttt ——
Fourth and Walnut St.,'
Harrisburg,Pa. 17120

Re: Colunbia County Fammers NHational ys. Amdrew P. Rutherford
-
No: 1 of 1991 ED No: 935 of 1990 JD

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, 1If you have any
claims against ULhis property, notify this office IMMECTATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmei, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, )R.

SHERITF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

MINNE COURT HOUSE -~ P, O. BOX 380 _ 29 1I0R FHONT
1717 TRA-19% Bi ()(}MSRUR(;, PA 17015 (717} 704-630n

Date: January 22, 1991

To: Tirst National Bank of Berw1ck
111 West Front Street
—Berwiek;Pa.—18603

Re: Columbia County Farmers NationalVS. Andrew P. Rutherford

Bank
No: 1 _of_ 1991 ED No: 935 of 1990 JD

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMHEDIQIEE!.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
NATIONAL BANK, : OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
Plaintiff, :  COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA.
: CIVIL ACTION

V5.
NO. 935 OF 1230
ANDREW P. RUTHERFORD, :
Defendant. : JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO PENNSYLVANIA
RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129 {a)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
s8s.

T T T

CQUNTY OF COLUMBIA

ALVIN J. LUSCHAS, ESQUIRE, being duly sworn according to
law, deposes and says that he is the Attorney for the Plaintiff in
the above capticned matter and that he is authorized to make this
affidavit on behalf of the Plaintiff; that tco the best of his
knowledge, information and belief the name and address of the owner
and the Defendant in the above captioned judgment is:

ANDREW P. RUTHERFORD

66 Line Road e
Holmdel, NJ 07733 -

ALVIN . LUSG A%, ESQUIRE
Attorneg/fo lalntlff

Sworn and subscribed to

before me this L4 fk day

of aira”‘;,;kf , 1991.

) I P { E ' ’
TOUR L s \ i BT L-O(
NOTARY PUBLIC ;o '

f Nm

i !;forms'mh. LsJUne 12, 1 13



ANDREW P. RUTHERFORD - PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel or tract of land situate in
Locust Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin at the point of intersection
of the center line of the State Highway leading from Catawissa to
Newlin with the center line of the public road leading to Mill
Grove, and running thence by the center line of said State
Highway, north 22 degrees 30 minutes west, 110 feet 8 inches to
an iron pin;

THENCE diverging from said Highway and by line of lands
of Joseph Slania, north 83 degrees east, 188 feet to a post;

THENCE by line of same, south 2 degrees 30 minutes
east, 101.5 feet to an iron pin in the center line of the public
road leading to Mill Growve:

THENCE by the center line of said public¢ road, socuth 81
degrees 30 minutes west, 164 feet to the iron pin at the point of
intersection of the State Highway leading from Catawissa to
Newlin, the place of BEGINNING.



COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS : IN THEE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
NATTONAL BANK, : OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
Plaintiff, : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA.
: CIVIL ACTION
VS. -
NO. 935 OF 1990, J.D.
ANDREW P. RUTHERFORD, NO. 1 OF 1991, E.D.

Defendant.

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO PENNSYLVANIA
RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129.1

Columbia County Farmers National Bank, Plaintiff in the
above action, sets forth as of the date of the praecipe for the
writ of execution wag filed, the following information concerning
the real property located at Locust Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, more particularly described in a document attached
hereto as Exhibit "A":

1. Name and address of owner(s) or reputed owner(s):
Andrew P. Rutherford, 66 Line Road, Holmdel, New Jersey 07733.

5. Name and address of Defendant in the judgment:
Andrew P. Rutherford, 66 Line Road, Holmdel, New Jersey 07733,

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose
judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold: None.

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of
every mortgage of record: Columbia County Farmers National Banhk,
232 East Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815.; First National
Bank of Berwick, 111 West Front Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania

18603.



ANDREW P. RUTHERFORD - PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel or tract of land situate in
Locust Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin at the point of intersection
of the center line of the State Highway leading from Catawissa to
Newlin with the center line of the public road leading to Mill
Grove, and running thence by the center line of said State
Highway, north 22 degrees 30 minutes west, 110 feet 8 inches to
an iron pin;

THENCE diverging from said Highway and by line of lands
of Joseph Slania, north 83 degrees east, 188 feet to a post;

THENCE by line of same, south 9 degrees 30 minutes
cast, 10l1.5 feet to an iron pin in the center line of the public
road leading to Mill Grove;

THENCE by the center line of said public road, south 81
degrees 30 minutes west, 164 feet to the iron pin at the point of
intersection of the State Highway leading from Catawissa to
Newlin, the place of BEGINNING.

EXHIBIT "A"



COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS : IN THE COURT OF COMMCN PLEAS
NATTIONAL BANK, OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

.y

Plaintiff, : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA.
: CIVIL ACTION
VS, :
NO. 935 OF 1990
ANDREW P. RUTHERFORD, :
Defendant. : JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

ALVIN J. LUSCHAS, ESQUIRE, Attorney for the above
captioned Plaintiff, being duly sworn according to law, deposes
and says that he did, upon the request of Columbia County Farmers
Naticnal Bank, investigate the status of the Defendant, Andrew P.
Rutherford, with regard to the Soldiers and Sailors Civil Relief
Act of 1940 and from such investigation, your affiant avers that
he is neot new, nor was he within the three months last, in the

Military Service of the United States within the purview of the

/ -

ALVIN J° ngg%As} ESQUIRE
Attorney £ laintiff

Sworn and subscribed to

before me this {fjf\_day

Of )m‘;\\,_‘\_&\ wf r 1991-

¥
AV | \
\;‘d& A \\[\.‘ A bt t-'“f'i"::-'""'x g {
NOTARY PUBLIC I3 ~

L

NOTARUAL $FAL

PATRICIA AL
G ab B

i
i
1 H~;r (,.J m Galii




COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS IN THE COURT OF CCMMON PLEAS

NATIONAL BANK, : OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
Plaintiff, CCLUMBIA COUNTY, PA.

CIVIL ACTION

LI T

VE. :
- NO. 935 OF 19990
ANDREW P. RUTHERFCRD,

Defendant. JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

NOTICE OF SALE

REAL PROPERTY

TO: COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS NATIONAL BANK

232 East Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

NOTICE is hereby given by virtue of a Writ of
Executicn, No. E.D. # , issued out of the Court of
Common Pleas of Columbia County, that a Sheriff's Sale will be
conducted on , the day of , 1991, at

A.M., at the COffice of the Columbia County Sheriff,

columbia County Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomshurg,
Pennsylvania. This Notice is being given to you since the public
records of Columbia County indicate that you have a lien interest
in a certain premises owned by Andrew P. Rutherford, of 66 Line
Road, Holmdel, New Jersey 07733,

Said premises is located in the Township of Locust,
County of Columbia, commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and is more
fully described in the attachment, which is marked Exhibit "A"

and incorporated herein by reference.



If you fail to attend the aforesaid sale, your lien
interest in the subject real property will be forever lost. It
is suggested that you contact legal counsel in order to review
your rights and responsibilities with respect to your lien
interest in the aforesaid premises. You are also notified that
if the sale is stayed, continued, postponed or adjourned to a
date certain within 45 days of the scheduled sale, and public
announcement thereof including the new date is made to the
bidders assembled at the time and place originally fixed for the
sale, no new notice shall be provided to you, but there will be
only cne such stay, continuance, postponement oOr adjournment
without new notice.

2 Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff
on a date specified by the Sheriff, not later than 30 days after
the sale. In addition, you are notified that distribution will
be made in accordance with this Schedule unless exceptions are

filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.




ANDREW P. RUTHERFORD - PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel or tract of land situate in
Locust Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin at the point of intersection
of the center line of the State Highway leading from Catawissa to
Newlin with the center line of the public road leading to Mill
Grove, and running thence by the center line of said State
Highway, north 22 degrees 30 minutes west, 110 feet 8 inches to
an iron pin;

THENCE diverging from said Highway and by line of lands
of Joseph Slania, north 83 degrees east, 188 feet to a post;

THENCE by line of same, south 9 degrees 30 minutes
east, 101.5 feet to an iron pin in the center line of the public
road leading to Mill Grove:

THENCE by the center line of said public road, south 81
degrees 30 minutes west, 164 feet to the iron pin at the point of
intersection of the State Highway leading from Catawissa to
Newlin, the place of BEGINNING.

EXHIBIT "A"



COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS
NATIONAL BANK,

IN THE COURT OF COMMOCN PLEAS
OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA.

CIVIL ACTION

Plaintiff,

VS.

LT T T Y ST

NO. 935 OF 1990
ANDREW P. RUTHERFORD, :
Defendant. : JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

NCTICE OF SALE REAL PROPERTY

TO: FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK

111 West Front Street

Berwick, PA 18603

NOTICE is hereby given by virtue of a Writ of
Execution, No. E.D. # , issued out of the Court of
Common Pleas of Columbia County, that a Sheriff's Sale will be
conducted on , the day of , 1991, at

A.M., at the Office of the Columbia County Sheriff,

Columbia County Courthouse, Main Street, Blcomsburg,
Pennsylvania. This Notice is being given to you since the public
records of Columbia County indicate that vou have a lien interest
in a certain premises owned by Andrew P. Rutherford, of 66 Line
Road, Holmdel, New Jersey 07733.

Said premises is located in the Township of Locust,
County of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and is more
fully described in the attachment, which is marked Exhibit "A"

and inccrporated herein by reference.



If you fail teo attend the aforesaid sale, your lien
interest in the subject real preperty will be forever lcst. It
is suggested that vou contact legal counsel in order to review
your rights and responsibilities with respect to vour lien
interest in the aforesaid premises. You are also notified that
if the sale is stayed, continued, postponed or adjocurned to a
date certain within 45 days of the scheduled sale, and public
announcement thereof including the new date is made to the
bidders assembled at the time and place originally fixed for the
sale, no new notice shall be provided to you, but there will be
only one such stay, continuance, postponement or adjournment
without new notice.

A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff
on a date specified by the Sheriff, not later than 30 days after
the sale. 1In addition, vou are notified that distribution will
be made in accocrdance with this Schedule unless exceptions are

filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.




ANDREW P. RUTHERFORD - PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel or tract of land situate in
Locust Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin at the point of intersection
cf the center line of the State Highway leading from Catawissa to
Newlin with the center line of the public road leading to Mill
Grove, and running thence by the center line of said State
Highway, north 22 degrees 30 minutes west, 110 feet 8 inches to
an iron pin;

THENCE diverging from said Highway and by line of lands
of Joseph Slania, north 83 degrees east, 188 feet to a post;

THENCE by line of same, south 9 degrees 30 minutes
east, 101.5 feet to an iron pin in the center line of the public
road leading to Mill Grove;

THENCE by the center line of said public road, south 81
degrees 30 minutes west, 164 feet to the iron pin at the point of
intersection of the State Highway leading from Catawissa to
Newlin, the place of BEGINNING.

EXHIBIT "A"



COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS
NATIONAL BANK,
Plaintiff,
VSs.

ANDREW P. RUTHERFORD,
Defendant.

TO: COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA,
CIVIL ACTION

NO. 935 OF 1990

: JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

Seize, levy, advertise and sell all the real property

of the Defendant as described in the Sheriff's Sale description

submitted in this action.

You are hereby released from all responsibility in not

placing watchmen or insurance on real property levied on by

virtue of the Writ issued and submitted in this matter.

LAW OFFLEES\OF
DERR, .FURSE LU

S

4

& NORTON

e
ALVIN-J,”LUSCHXS, ESQUIRE
238 Market Street

F. O/ Box 539
Blcomsburg, PA
(717} 784-4654
Atty. I.D. #$22249

17815

ATTORNEY FCR PLAINTIFF



COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS : IN THE CQURT OF CCOMMON PLEAS
NATIONAL BANK, : OF THFE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
Plaintiff, : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA.
: CIVIL ACTION
VS. :
: NO. 9235 or 1990
ANDREW P. RUTHERFCRD, :
Defendant. - JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

NOTICE OF SALE

REAL PROPERTY

TO: COLUMBIA COQUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

Columbia County Courthouse

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

NOTICE is hereby given by virtue of a Writ of
Execution, No. E.D. # , issued out of the Court of
Common Pleas of Columbia County, that a Sheriff's Sale will be
conducted on , the day of , 1991, at

A.M., at the Office of the Columbia County Sheriff,

Columbia County Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg,
Pennsylvania. This Notice is being given to you since the public
records of Columbia County indicate that you have a lien interest
in a certain premises owned by Andrew P. Rutherford, of 66 Line
Road, Holmdel, New Jersey 07733,

Said premises is located in the Township of Locust,
County of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and is more
fully described in the attachment, which is marked Exhibit "A"

and incorporated herein by reference.



If yvou fail to attend the aforesaid sale, your lien
interest in the subject real property will be forever lost. It
is suggested that vou contact legal counsel in order to review
vour rights and responsibilities with respect to yvour lien
interest in the aforesaid premises. You are alsc notified that
if the sale is stayved, continued, postponed cor adjourned to a
date certain within 45 days of the scheduled sale, and public
announcement therecf including the new date is made to the
bidders assembled at the time and place criginally fixed for the
sale, no new notice shall be provided to you, but there will be
only one such stay, continuance, postponement or adjournment
without new notice.

A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff
on a date specified by the Sheriff, not later than 30 days after
the sale. 1In additicn, vou are notified that distribution will
be made in accordance with this Schedule unless exceptions are

filed theretc within ten (10} days thereafter.




ANDREW P. RUTHERFORD - PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel or tract of land situate in
Locust Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin at the point of intersection
of the center line of the State Highway leading from Catawissa to
Newlin with the center line of the public road leading to Mill
Grove, and running thence by the center line of said State
Highway, north 22 degrees 30 minutes west, 110 feet 8 inches to
an iron pin;

THENCE diverging from said Highway and by line of lands
of Joseph Slania, north 83 degrees east, 188 feet to a post;

THENCE by line of same, south 9 degrees 30 minutes
east, 101.5 feet to an iron pin in the center line of the public
road leading to Mill Grove;

THENCE by the center line of said public road, south 81
degrees 30 minutes west, 164 feet to the iron pin at the point of
intersection of the State Highway leading from Catawissa to
Newlin, the place of BEGINNING.

EXHIBIT "A"



WRIT OF EXF JTION—(MORTGAGE FORECI URE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMERS NATIONAL
BANK, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
Plaintiff, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

No. (- 1991 Term 19...__E.D.

vs No. Term 19 A.D.

Ne. 935 OF 1990 Term 19.._.._.].D.

ANDREW P. RUTHERFORD,

WRIT OF EXECUTION
Defendant. {MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia:

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA ' - - COUNTY , PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and cost in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):

(SEE EXHIBIT "A" - ATTACHED HERETO)

Principal Amount Due $65,686. 10

_ Late charges thru 6/25/30 225.48

Interest thru 10/10/90 4,541.06

Attorneys fees 2,500.00
TOTAT $72,952.64, TOGETHER

with additional interest at the rate of $19.15844 per day from October 10, 1990
to the date of payment, plus additional late charges, plus reasonable attorneys
fees accruing after this date, costs expended by the Plaintiff in the prosecution
of this action and any advances made for the benefit of the property.

as endorsed.

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County, Penna.

. a M Xrnﬁ/ Deputy

PRI

(SEAL)

Dated



ANDREW P. RUTHERFORD - PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel or tract of land situate in
Locust Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iren pin at the point of intersection
of the center line of the State Highway leading from Catawissa to
Newlin with the center line of the public road leading to Mill
Grove, and running thence by the center line of said State
Highway, north 22 degrees 30 minutes west, 110 feet 8 inches to
an iron pin;

THENCE diverging from said Highway and by line of lands
of Joseph Slania, north 83 degrees east, 188 feet to a post;

THENCE by line of same, south 9 degrees 30 minutes
east, 101.5 feet to an iron pin in the center line of the public
road leading tc Mill Grove;

THENCE by the center line of said public rcad, south 81
degrees 30 minutes west, 164 feet to the iron rin at the point of
intersection of the State Highway leading from Catawissa to
Newlin, the place of BEGINNING.

EXHIBIT '"a"“



.'f.:- [ g T i L R T P T BRI o TR T e AR PR e TR 8 T O SR S TR T S e e T

DERR. PURSEL AND LUSCHAS 27974
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
238 MARKET ST,
ALOOMSBURG, PA. 17815 i 60-593

:-}C-’{nuq{“\-{ ?19(? I 3
PAY _

i Hacra A Poz\m&mm T, Sue RTEE o sSooe
Fue H‘M\oﬂr{_o «\AILOO\ QD e o T T T e JOLLARS

AR 3 LOOMSBURG BANK
g8 COLUMBIA TRUST CO.

Memier FOIC

FOH CQT{-M& 23 Ru‘&:hf; Losdl = —Exe oY e e :
I3 51331030 :
P79 7L 034030589360 05 %

- ; i

Pogabai oo TR TR W TR L T i R R Lk R, 1 T AT W AT TR AT AT SOTAR =k

‘"
- s e,
i

-

T AT

R e AN~ g, RN 2




